## ww.ecourtsindia.cor

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29632/2014

MANGAT RAM Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SURENDER SINGH AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Hemant Sharma, Adv. Ms. Indu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 26.3.2015 of this Court.

List again on 23.9.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

MG