SECTION IV B

Listed on.23.09.2015
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No.R-2
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No. 54

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 29632 OF 2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Mangat Ram

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Surender Singh & Anr

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 16.07.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 26.03.2015 of this Court.

List again on 23.09.2015."

It is submitted that fresh show cause notice to both respondent was issued by Regd. A.D. Post and Dasti through Trial Court. Counsel for the petitioner has on 08.09.2015 filed affidavit of Dasti alongwith proof of service in respect of both respondents. But no one has filed Vakalatnama on their behalf so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 21st day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:Ms. Indu Sharma, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/Mty